R - @ E gv = @ ARCHITECTURE
ENGINEERING
Gis
CHANGE ORDER #8 0CT 3 1 2008
. FOURFRONT
RAPEDC!W DESIGN (NC
Distribution To: PUBLIC WORKS
Owner ¥ |City of Rapid City (Rod Johnson, Public Works)
Architect v
Contractor | ¥ |Sampson Construction
Other

Project: #1232.001 - RUSHMORE PLAZA Change Order No.: 8
CIVIC CENTER MULTIPURPOSE
ADDITION - BID PACKAGE 2 Initiation Date: October 21, 2008
Rapid City, South Dakota

To: v Contract For: General Construction
Sampson Construction
3730 S. 14th Street Contract Date: February 26, 2007
Lincoln, NE 68502-5316

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Per RFP #58: Catwalk reVisions. . ..o.vveie e ee e ADD: .- $ 4,416.00
2. Per RFP #78 (attached): X bracing modifications..........c.coooiiiiiiiin. ADD: $ 1,006.00
3. PerRFP #79 (attached): East entry vestibule framing...........ccoooiiin, ADD: $ 2,202.00
4. Per RFP #80 (attached): In Corridor 2027, provide steel stud wall with gypsum

board to above ceiling around fire sprinkler pipes south of Grid 9 along west wall..... ADD: $ - 921.00
5. Per RFP #82 (attached): Provide modifications to Suites Rest Rooms 2013 and .

20T 5 POWET ettt e e et ettt et e e e e e ADD: $ 649.00
6. Per RFP #83 (attached): Apply concrete sealer to exposed precast stadia panels...... ADD: $ 23,283.00
7. Per RFP #86 (attached): Provide water acrylic-based concrete sealer in lieu of _

petroleum-based Sealers. .. .. .ocuiiiiiiii i, NO COST: No cost
8. Per RFP #87 (attached): Install Ticket Booth lighting M and M1........... e ADD: $ 1,214.00

TOTAL CHANGE: $  33,691.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any
adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

'CONTRACT STATUS:

The Original Contract SUM WaS......ccveniiniiiiiii e $ 22,191,480.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders.........cocoovviiviviiiiiiniii $ 348,247.50
The Contract Sum Prior To This Change Order........ccovviciieiiiiiciiiii e, $ 22,539,727.50
The Contract Sum Will Be increased By This Change Order..........cocciiiiiviniiiiiiiniinen, $ 33,691.00
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order Will Be............ccocovviiiiiiiiiiinn, $ 22,573,418.50
The Contract Time Will Be {inereased-/ unchanged) by -0- days.

The Date of Substantial Completion IS.......ooiiiii December 1, 2008 -
ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

FourFront Design, Inc. f| Sampson Construction City of Rapid City

517 Seventh Sireet #3730 S. 14th Jireet - 300 Sixth Street

Ropieraity (S 5770( Lincoln, NE 48502-5316 Rapid City, SD 57701

[ NI

By &7 1

_i0-27-08 > / Y Jo-24-08 >

Date Dajg Date



