'F"W‘I 20109-12

ARCRITECTURE

CHANGE ORDER #9-REVISED P B S

Distribution To:

Owner City of Rapid City (Rod Johnson, Public Works)
Architect

Contractor Sampson Construction

Other

Project: #1232.001 - RUSHMORE PLAZA Change Order No.: 9 - Revised
CIVIC CENTER MULTIPURPOSE

ADDITION - BID PACKAGE 2 Initiation Date: October 15, 2009
Rapid City, South Dakota Revised: ~ November 23, 2009
To: Contract For: General Construction

Sampson Consfruction

3730 S. 14th Sireet Contract Date:  February 26, 2007
Lincoln, NE 68502-5316

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Per RFP 28 (attached): Revise (1} Doer 2007A relocation; (2) Added soffit to
Accessible Seating 2009; and (3) Adjustmens to locations of equipment outlined

in RFP 24 in the AV Roam 2007 and Amp Room 2008..........ie ADD: $ 2,191.00
2. PerRFP 51 {attached): Special inspection for pin weld on north T-¥ truss.............. ADD: 3 1,100.00
3. Per RFP 53 {aitached): Add Club power per attachments..............o.oo ADD: 3 7,593.00
4. Per RFP 57 {attached): Special inspection for full pin weld on the south T-1 truss..... ADD: $ 1,290.00
5. PerRFP 77 (attached}): Supports for Stadia..........o e ADD: $ 7,624.00
6. Per RFP 81 (attached): Full pin weld special inspection by FT&S...................... ADD: 3 1,125.00
7. Per RFP 85R {attached): Add/delete carpet tile in areas designated. Stained and
sealed concrete in seating areas of second level suites.........ooooo ADD: $ 6,743.00
8. Per RFP 88 (attached): Lighfing behind bleachers........... ... ADD: $ 1,040.00
9. PerRFP 92 (aftached): EIFS rework on east elevation................. ADD: 3 1,514.00
10. Per RFP 23 {attached): Dxisting Skylight..ooviniiiiniii ADD: h) 8,638.00
11. Per RFP 94 {afiached): Add 3" surge rock and extra excavation....................... ADD: $ 3,969.00
12. Per RFP 95 {atiached): Exit devices. .. oooiii i e ADD: $ 6,459.00
13. Per RFP 97 (aftoched): Deduct Star Dressing lights. ..o DEDUCT: 5 (4,657.00)
14. Per RFP 98 (attached): Rewire existing parking lof lights...........onn, ADD: $ 2,350.00
15. Per RFP 99 (attached): Electric strike replacements......c..coocoiinnnnn, ADD: $ 4,385.00
16. Per RFP 100 (attached): Additional aluminum fubing ot Suite stairs...................... ADD: $ 1,576.00
TOTAL CHANGE: $ 5294600

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the Centractor indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any
adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

CONTRACT STATUS: ]
The Original Contract SUM Was.......covevvvrceneenns e e e $ 22,191,480.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders.........occooiiiv i $ 381,938.50
The Contract Sum Prior To This Change Order. ..o $ 22,573,418.50
The Contract Sum Will Be Increased By This Change Order......ccceeoiiiiii 3 52,946.00
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order Will Be............ooii .. 5 22,626,364.50
The Contract Time Will Be fnereased-/ unchanged) by -0- days.
The Date of Substantial Completion s ... .. December 1, 2008

CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

Sampson Construction City of Ropid City

3730 S. 14th Street 300 Sixth Street

Lincoln, NE 68502-5316 Rapid City, SD 57701

it %

o Peap 5

November 23rd, 2009

Date Date

ltem #13





