PW051110-18

' REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

OR AMENDMENT
: Date:
Project Name & Number: Civic Center Expansion IDP06-1555 CIP #:

Project Description: 4500 seat multi-purpose évent center / arena, increased to 5000 seats with Amendment #1

Consultant:  FourFront Design, Inc. (formerly Envision Design, Inc.)

Original Original Original
Contract Amount:  $1,054,834 Confract Date:  1-16-2006 Completion Date:  12-1-2007

Amendment Number:  4-Final
Amendment Description:  Suite modifications

Current Contract Amount: '$1,31824274  Curént Completion Date: May 16, 2008
Change Reguested:  $2.96500
New Contract Amount: $1,321,207.74 New Completion Date: May 16, 2008

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. Line It‘em Comments
$1 (35,034.00 | _ Vision 2012 - Design and Costructlon Administration
$19,800.00] . lvision 2012 - Reimhursables
$218,900.00| = Vision 2012 - Amendment #1 (Add 500 seats)
$18,500.00; Private Funding - Amendment # Expand Club Seating Area
 $26,008.74 Vision 2012 - Amendment #3 Bid Reproduction and Shipping Costs
$2,965.00 DG] fB Y223 [Civic center Funding - Amendment #4 (suite revisions)
$1,321,207.74| Total

Flods ST G san
Tl 54t Clilld sy

Denartment Director Date City Att mey Date

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

Routs two criginals of the Agreement for review and signatures. {Note to Finance: Please write date of Agresment in appropriate space in the Agreement docurnent)
Finance Office - Retain one original s
Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery fo Consultant %E%é
cct Public Works

Engineering s
Project Managar H@ash Fi

ltem #24

Copy (1) of Professional Services Authorization
(Rev. 5/02)



. s .
. The followi
-+ (Insert prowistons in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the pariies.)

SUBMITFE

PW051110-18

A

S ATA pocument Gsoz” - 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 004
March 30, 2010

TO: Rod Johnson

. waner of Owner s Bepresentative)

Ini accordance with the Agreement dated: January 16, 2006

' BETWEEN the Ovwner:

(Ndnie and agfrfress)
City of Rapid City
300 Sixth Sireet.

Rapid City, SD- 57701

. “zind thel Arehitech
'{Name and address) -
* Fowtliont Pesign, hc,

517 Seventh, Street

‘Rapid City, SD 57701 .

' for the Project:
. {Name and addiess)

Rushmoie Plaza Civic C‘eﬁ’s@cr Multipurpose Addition

444 M. Rushmore Road
* Rapid Cify: SD 57701

Authorization is requﬁéfed
PX] tos proceed with, Additicaial Services.
; jo iriégr additional Reim;biirsabie;E)gEenses.

As follows: :

_ Skyline Engineering's additional services for Requests For Proposal #30 (modifications to Suite 2012--not accepted)
* and #37 (general suitg revisions—-accepted) as requested by the Owner.

adjustinents shall be made to compensation and time.

Compensatioh: -
Liimp sum of 't thiotsand nine hundred sixty-five and 00/100 dollars ($2,965.00).

No addiional fime is required.
? o i . S E

(Signature) (Signature)

Jeff Reuppel, Architectural Operations Manager

(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
March 30, 2010

(Date) (Date}

AlA Document G802 ™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ — 2000). Copyright @ 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIAT Docament is protected by U.S. Sopyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA% Documant,
ar any portion of it, may result in severe civif and crhminal penalitles, and will be prosecuted to the maximam extent possible ppder the Jase. This
document was produced by AlA software at 10:52:54 on 03/31/2010 under Crder No.1746108493_ 1 which expires on 05/23/2010, amr ?ﬁm .

User Notes: #1232.001 - Rushmore Plaza Civic Center Multipurose Addition - Rapid City, South Dakota {963208022)

dmit

1





